
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:83
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2001
COMPUTER TRAINING
A. VENKATESH NAIK;ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are providing funds for computer training at school level;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Eleventh Finance Commission has recommended an amount of Rs.245.53 crores for computer training at school level;
and

(d) if so, the amount out of this disbursed to State Governments, State-wise ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a) and (b) : The Department of Secondary Education and Higher Education is in the midst of revising the Computer Literacy and Studies in Schools (CLASS) scheme. No fresh proposals have been approved by the Government of India.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) A statement showing actual releases state-wise made by Ministry of Finance as on 16.2.2001 is annexed.

ANNEXURE

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d) O F L OK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 83 FOR 20.02.2001
REGARDING COMPUTER TRAINING ASKED BY SHRI ASHOK N. MOHOL, SH. A. VENKATESH NAIK AND SHRI RAMSHETH
THAKUR.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

 STATE         Amount Recommended     Amount Released
        by Eleventh Finance        2000-01
   Commission  2000-05

Andhra Pradesh     989  99.44
Arunachal Pradesh  559   56.21
Assam    989  99.44
Bihar    1591   159.98
Chhatisgarh    688  69.18
Goa      86   17.30
Gujarat    1075  108.09
Hariyana    817    82.15
Himachal Pradesh  516                 51.88
Jammu & Kashmir   602                 60.53
Jharkhand    774                 77.83
Karnataka   1161                116.74
Kerala    602                 60.53
Madhya Pradesh    1935                194.57
Maharashtra    1505                151.33
Manipur    387                  38.91
Meghalaya    301                  30.27
Mizoram    344                  34.59
Nagaland    344                  34.59
Orissa     1290                129.71
Punjab    731                  73.50
Rajasthan   1376                138.36
Sikkim     172                  17.29
Tamil Nadu    1247                125.39


Tripura    172                  17.29
Uttra Pradesh   3010                302.66
Uttranchal   559                  56.21
West Bengal   731                147.00

TOTAL    24553               2550.97
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